

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 12931 OF 2024**

Khusal Deu Thorat (Since deceased through Lrs.) 1A. Bapu Khusha Thorat and ors.	... Petitioners
Versus	
The State of Maharashtra and ors.	... Respondents

Mr. Rajas A. Naik, Advocate for the Petitioners.
Mr. J. P. Patil, AGP for Respondent Nos.1 to 5-State.

**CORAM : R. M. JOSHI, J.
DATED : 24th SEPTEMBER, 2024.**

P.C. :

1. Heard.
2. Issue notice to the respondents returnable on 11th November 2024. In addition to usual mode of service, private service is allowed.
3. Mr. Patil, learned AGP waives service on behalf of respondent Nos.1 to 5.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)