

Amberkar

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 12931 OF 2024

Khushal Deu Thorat
(since deceased) through Legal Heirs
Bapu Khusha Thorat & Ors.

.. Petitioners

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

.. Respondents

.....

- None present for Petitioners
- Ms. V.R. Raje, AGP for Respondent Nos. 1 to 5 - State

.....

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : FEBRUARY 3, 2026

P. C.:

1. None present for Petitioners when the matter is called out today.
2. Heard Ms. Raje, learned AGP for Respondent Nos. 1 to 5 - State.
3. Notice has been issued to the Respondents on 24.09.2024.
Order under challenge is an exparte order of stay without issuing notice to Petitioners. Learned AGP shall take appropriate instructions and accordingly apprise the Court accordingly on the next adjourned date.
4. Stand over to **16th February, 2026.**

Amberkar

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

RAVINDRA
MOHAN
AMBERKAR
Digitally signed
by RAVINDRA
MOHAN
AMBERKAR
Date:
2026.02.03
20:15:33 +0530